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3
19:18

1100 m
2.495 €

Flach

Expreso De Oriente H
Rennpreis: 2.495 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

1
1100

Box: 1

58.00

Luiverar
6j. tb H (Viscount Nelson - Gran Hipica)

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Mama Lila

Jorge Antonio Rivera Espin

2024: 22 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    7.480 € 2023: 40 Starts - 7 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.634 €45.061 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 5 59.0 1100 2.486 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Jeyson Born, Giantify, Le Peintre
02.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 58.0 1100 2.747 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Dunhill Smoke, Amelio Nistel, Indian Symph
30.09 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1100 2.747 Jorge Antonio Rivera Kapu, Perla Del Austro, Romanius
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1100 2.564 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Dunhill Smoke, El Nachito, Maldotti, Ferraga
16.09 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.747 13,0 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Ghost Joke, El Nachito, Raimundo A

2
Box: 2
ML: 72,0

61.00

Uli El Luchador
5j. tb W (Ecliptic - Malarine)

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Ferro

Guillermo Antonio Perez As

2024: 21 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    8.865 € 2023: 19 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.068 €35.468 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 8 58.0 1100 2.943 Guillermo Antonio Pere Omaygod, Ghost Joke, Raimundo A
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 61.0 1100 2.747 8,2 Axel Alvarez Empezar De Nuevo, Se Va El Caiman, Rom
08.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 60.0 1100 2.943 15,0 Guillermo Antonio Pere Gran Veritat, Luiverar, El Negro Tomas
21.08 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1100 3.140 Guillermo Antonio Pere El Mechudo, Andrei Bolkonsky, Tiro A Tiro
07.08 Valparaiso Sc 4 60.0 1100 2.943 Guillermo Antonio Pere Mister E, El Negro Tomas, Amelio Nistel

3
Box: 3

54.00

Alives
6j. tb W (Easing Along - Sweet Speech)

Trainer: William Andres Ara
Besitzer: William Ara D.

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

2024: 27 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    6.687 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.611 €16.696 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 2.486 Wilson Esteban Vargas Jeyson Born, Giantify, Le Peintre
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 11 57.0 1100 2.486 Wilson Esteban Vargas Ascot Rain, Gerasimova, Jeyson Born
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 15 57.0 1200 2.870 Wilson Esteban Vargas Tell Me More, Radiant Orquidea, Aire De Ti
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1200 2.870 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Johnny Dogs, Alives, Conociendote
26.08 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 1400 3.091 Diego Francisco Carras Gran Chipy, Bitter Black, Radiant Orquidea

4
Box: 4

58.00

Parsifal
5j. tb W (Ramaje - Miss Jumana)

Trainer: Victor Antonio Caballeria
Besitzer: La Mila

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    7.860 € 2023: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.574 €14.817 €
16.10 Valparaiso Sc 2 58.0 1100 2.486 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Kyo, Parsifal, One Vision
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 8 54.0 1100 2.564 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Dunhill Smoke, El Nachito, Ferragamo, Mal
02.09 Valparaiso Sc 4 56.0 1100 2.747 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Pato Cuncuna, Dunhill Smoke, Levantate B
19.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 58.0 1100 2.747 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Giantify, Hacerlo A Mi Modo, Parsifal
05.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1100 2.747 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Mr Kiss, Omaygod, Parsifal

5
Box: 5
ML: 36,0

56.00

Vino Fuerte
4j. tb W (Practical Joke - Jaconage)

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Juan Belzu  O.

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

2024: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    7.071 €6.422 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 2.486 21,0 Benjamin Sancho Vino Fuerte, Karmel, Kwin
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 55.0 1100 2.486 Benjamin Sancho Ascot Rain, Gerasimova, Jeyson Born
02.10 Valparaiso Sc 8 58.0 1100 2.486 Fabyan Andres Taun Dale Isi, Facho Rico, Don Pallo
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 13 57.0 1100 2.486 Simond Andres Gonzal Empezar De Nuevo, El Gran Pirata, Until Su
16.09 Valparaiso Sc 11 58.0 1100 2.486 18,0 Fabyan Andres Taun Romanius, Le Peintre, Ascot Rain

6
Box: 6

58.00

Romanius
4j. tb H (Zawraq - Pax Romana)

Trainer: Luis Eduardo Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2024: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 10 Plätze    8.600 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    2.435 €10.023 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 11 59.0 1100 2.486 Benjamin Sancho Jeyson Born, Giantify, Le Peintre
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1100 2.747 5,6 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Empezar De Nuevo, Se Va El Caiman, Rom
30.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1100 2.747 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Kapu, Perla Del Austro, Romanius
16.09 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.486 13,0 Johan Agustin Gonzale Romanius, Le Peintre, Ascot Rain
08.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1100 2.486 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Pollollo, El Nachito, Romanius

7
Box: 7
ML: 36,0

60.00

Maldotti
6j. tb H (Magnifi Cat - Senorita Brava)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Salomon

Javier Ignacio Guajardo Ara

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    7.606 € 2023: 25 Starts - 6 Siege - 3 Plätze    11.783 €28.048 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1100 2.943 Ejandro Herrera Mirand Omaygod, Ghost Joke, Raimundo A
02.10 Valparaiso Sc 4 60.0 1100 2.747 Franco Alfonso Olivares Dunhill Smoke, Amelio Nistel, Indian Symph
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 58.0 1100 2.564 Franco Alfonso Olivares Dunhill Smoke, El Nachito, Maldotti, Ferraga
11.09 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.747 Franco Alfonso Olivares Maldotti, Cuarto Menguante, El Negro Toma
02.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 58.0 1100 2.747 Franco Alfonso Olivares Pato Cuncuna, Dunhill Smoke, Levantate B

8
Box: 8
ML: 2,0

58.00

Kyo
8j. db H (State Of Play - Telina)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Renaico

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

2024: 29 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    10.561 € 2023: 32 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    12.605 €64.491 €
23.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 58.0 1100 2.486 Gerard Andres Rodrigu Ted, Le Peintre, Kyo
16.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.486 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Kyo, Parsifal, One Vision
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.289 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Kyo, Kitten's Black, Costamia
02.10 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.5 1100 2.289 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Black Olives, Kyo, Green Mile
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 58.0 1400 2.862 Guillermo Antonio Pere Zelenski, Hera Raider, Royal Fierce

9
Box: 9

54.00

One Vision
5j. tb H (Gemologist - Pronta Sonrisa)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Quimera

Axel Alvarez

2024: 38 Starts - 5 Siege - 11 Plätze    14.172 € 2023: 40 Starts - 4 Siege - 17 Plätze    15.256 €31.741 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.486 Axel Alvarez Jeyson Born, Giantify, Le Peintre
16.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.486 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Kyo, Parsifal, One Vision
30.09 Valparaiso Sc 13 58.0 1100 2.486 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Roy Para Un Poco, Gerasimova, En Veces
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 58.0 1100 2.486 Axel Alvarez Empezar De Nuevo, El Gran Pirata, Until Su
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 54.0 1100 2.747 15,0 Axel Alvarez Ghost Joke, One Vision, Cuarto Menguante

10
Box: 10

57.00

Mecha Larga
8j. tb H (Irish Brother - La Mechuda)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena Catena
Besitzer: Zz Granadilla

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    108 € 2023: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    6.744 €35.340 €
14.08 Valparaiso Sc 9 54.0 1100 2.943 Axel Alvarez El Negro Tomas, Perla Del Austro, Levantat
05.06 Valparaiso Sc 6 58.0 1100 2.747 Franco Alfonso Olivares Torque, Perla Del Austro, From The Sky
27.05 Valparaiso Sc 4 59.0 1100 2.943 21,0 Franco Alfonso Olivares Pintamos El Cielo, Mr Kiss, Parsifal
01.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 58.0 1100 2.943 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Uli El Luchador, El Gran Pirata, Wings Of Fi
27.03 Valparaiso Sc 10 58.0 1100 2.943 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Se Va El Caiman, Maldotti, Tiro A Tiro

Wettstar - Tipp:One Vision (9) - Kyo (8) - Parsifal (4) - Luiverar (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


